

Project: 66TH STREET WATERMAIN IMPROVEMENTS
Location: 69TH STREET

**BID SCHEDULE A -
 CIPP LINING**
 Fer-Pal
 Construction USA,
 Bidder: LLC

**BID SCHEDULE B -
 OPEN CUT**

A/E Firm: ULTEIG ENGINEERS, INC.

Bid Estimate: \$ 1,300,000.00

A/E Firm: ULTEIG ENGINEERS, INC.

Bid Estimate: \$ 1,300,000.00

First Rate Excavate,
 Bidder: Inc.

Address: 5701 S. CORPORATE PLACE, SUITE 1

Budget: \$ 2,519,556.00

Address: 1350 Gasket Drive

5701 S. CORPORATE PLACE,
 Address: SUITE 1

Budget: \$ 2,519,556.00

Address: 1509 E. 39th St. N.

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108
 Phone No.: 605.323.2306

Letting Date: 04/29/21
 Time: 2:15 PM

City/State/Zip: Elgin, IL 60120
 Phone No.: 847.214.0103

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108
 Phone No.: 605.323.2306

Letting Date: 04/29/21
 Time: 2:15 PM

City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104
 Phone No.: 605.331.5626

Value of OFM: \$ -

Value of OFM: \$ -

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
1	009.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.0	\$235,000.00	\$235,000.00	1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 205,597.77	\$ 205,597.77
2	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	1009.0	\$6.00	\$6,054.00	2	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	2850.5	\$ 5.00	\$ 14,252.50
3	110.0530	REMOVE STORM SEWER PIPE	FT	49.0	\$12.50	\$612.50	3	110.01530	REMOVE STORM SEWER PIPE	FT	49	\$ 10.00	\$ 490.00
4	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	548.9	\$10.00	\$5,489.00	4	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	5859	\$ 4.00	\$ 23,436.00
5	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	48.4	\$12.50	\$605.00	5	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	153.5	\$ 5.00	\$ 767.50
6	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	137.4	\$10.00	\$1,374.00	6	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	137.4	\$ 5.00	\$ 687.00
7	110.1910	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	6.0	\$375.00	\$2,250.00	7	110.1960	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	6	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,350.00
8	110.1970	REMOVE WATER MAIN	FT	189.0	\$7.50	\$1,417.50	8	110.1970	REMOVE WATER MAIN	FT	3312	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,624.00
9	110.7700	REMOVE DROP INLET FRAME AND GRATE ASSI	EA	1.0	\$375.00	\$375.00	9	110.7700	REMOVE DROP INLET FRAME AND GRATE ASSEMBLY	EA	1	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00
10	SPECIAL	SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGNS AND POST FOR RESI	EA	1.0	\$124.00	\$124.00	10	SPECIAL	SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGNS AND POST FOR RESET	EA	1	\$ 46.20	\$ 46.20
11	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	FT	1849.8	\$6.00	\$11,098.80	11	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	FT	4066	\$ 6.00	\$ 24,396.00
12	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT	FT	368.3	\$10.00	\$3,683.00	12	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT	FT	233.3	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,333.00
13	SPECIAL	ABANDONED WATER VALVE	EA	1.0	\$500.00	\$500.00	13	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	1161	\$ 18.50	\$ 21,478.50
14	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	173.0	\$38.00	\$6,574.00	14	120.0100	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION DIGOUTS	CY	15	\$ 6.50	\$ 97.50

Project: 66TH STREET WATERMAIN IMPROVEMENTS
Location: 69TH STREET

**BID SCHEDULE A -
 CIPP LINING**
 Fer-Pal
 Construction USA,
 Bidder: LLC

**BID SCHEDULE B -
 OPEN CUT**

A/E Firm: ULTEIG ENGINEERS, INC.

Bid Estimate: \$ 1,300,000.00

Bidder: LLC

A/E Firm: ULTEIG ENGINEERS, INC.

Bid Estimate: \$ 1,300,000.00

First Rate Excavate,
 Bidder: Inc.

Address: 5701 S. CORPORATE PLACE, SUITE 1

Budget: \$ 2,519,556.00

Address: 1350 Gasket Drive

5701 S. CORPORATE PLACE,
 Address: SUITE 1

Budget: \$ 2,519,556.00

Address: 1509 E. 39th St. N.

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108
 Phone No.: 605.323.2306

Letting Date: 04/29/21
 Time: 2:15 PM

City/State/Zip: Elgin, IL 60120
 Phone No.: 847.214.0103

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108
 Phone No.: 605.323.2306

Letting Date: 04/29/21
 Time: 2:15 PM

City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104
 Phone No.: 605.331.5626

Value of OFM: \$ -

Value of OFM: \$ -

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
15	120.0100	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION, DIGOUTS	CY	15.0			15	120.0150	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION GRADE STABILIZATION	CY	300	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,950.00
16	120.0150	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION, GRADE STABILIZ	CY	61.0	\$8.00	\$488.00	16	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	46.6	\$ 10.00	\$ 466.00
17	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MGAL	5.8	\$19.00	\$110.20	17	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	3886	\$ 20.00	\$ 77,720.00
18	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	485.0	\$30.00	\$14,550.00	18	831.0050	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION	SY	2699	\$ 3.50	\$ 9,446.50
19	831.0050	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZ	SY	411.0	\$5.00	\$2,055.00	19	320.1215	ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE PG58-34	TON	1862.4	\$ 94.60	\$ 176,183.04
20	320.1215	ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE, PG58-34 (PC	TON	1096.2	\$100.00	\$109,620.00	20	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	16.5	\$ 170.50	\$ 2,813.25
21	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	82.0	\$192.50	\$15,785.00	21	332.0010	COLD MILLING ASPHALT CONCRETE	SY	3997	\$ 3.25	\$ 12,990.25
22	332.0010	COLD MILLING ASPHALT CONCRETE	SY	8195.0	\$3.50	\$28,682.50	22	380.3520	6" PCC APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	105	\$ 73.70	\$ 7,738.50
23	380.4010	6" PCC FILLET SECTION	SY	27.7	\$90.00	\$2,493.00	23	380.4010	6" PCC FILLET SECTION	SY	27.7	\$ 93.12	\$ 2,579.42
24	380.6115	INSERT STEEL BAR IN CONCRETE PAVEMENT,	EA	244.0	\$18.00	\$4,392.00	24	380.6115	INSERT STEEL BAR IN CONCRETE PAVEMENT NO. 5	EA	142	\$ 16.50	\$ 2,343.00
25	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER TYPE SF66	FT	912.2	\$40.00	\$36,488.00	25	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	FT	2749.9	\$ 21.40	\$ 58,847.86
26	650.8000	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER 6" THICK	SY	18.7	\$90.00	\$1,683.00	26	650.8000	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER 6" THICK	SY	18.7	\$ 89.82	\$ 1,679.63

Project: 66TH STREET WATERMAIN IMPROVEMENTS
Location: 69TH STREET

**BID SCHEDULE A -
 CIPP LINING**
 Fer-Pal
 Construction USA,
 Bidder: LLC

**BID SCHEDULE B -
 OPEN CUT**

A/E Firm: ULTEIG ENGINEERS, INC.

Bid Estimate: \$ 1,300,000.00

Bidder: LLC

A/E Firm: ULTEIG ENGINEERS, INC.

Bid Estimate: \$ 1,300,000.00

First Rate Excavate,
 Bidder: Inc.

Address: 5701 S. CORPORATE PLACE, SUITE 1

Budget: \$ 2,519,556.00

Address: 1350 Gasket Drive

5701 S. CORPORATE PLACE,
 Address: SUITE 1

Budget: \$ 2,519,556.00

Address: 1509 E. 39th St. N.

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108
 Phone No.: 605.323.2306

Letting Date: 04/29/21
 Time: 2:15 PM

City/State/Zip: Elgin, IL 60120
 Phone No.: 847.214.0103

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108
 Phone No.: 605.323.2306

Letting Date: 04/29/21
 Time: 2:15 PM

City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104
 Phone No.: 605.331.5626

Value of OFM: \$ -

Value of OFM: \$ -

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
27	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	529.9	\$8.00	\$4,239.20	27	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	528.9	\$ 6.77	\$ 3,580.65
28	651.0860	6" ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMP SIDEWALK	SF	873.4	\$15.50	\$13,537.70	28	651.0860	6" ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMP SIDEWALK	SF	873.6	\$ 15.40	\$ 13,453.44
29	651.6030	TYPE B DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	128.0	\$65.00	\$8,320.00	29	651.6030	TYPE B DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	128	\$ 66.00	\$ 8,448.00
30	450.0123	18" RCP CLASS 3, FURNISH	FT	33.0	\$27.00	\$891.00	30	450.0123	18" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	33	\$ 23.23	\$ 766.59
31	450.0130	18" RCP, INSTALL	FT	33.0	\$85.00	\$2,805.00	31	450.0130	18" RCP INSTALL	FT	33	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,221.00
32	450.0143	24" RCP CLASS 3, FURNISH	FT	18.0	\$55.00	\$990.00	32	450.0143	24" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	18	\$ 48.14	\$ 866.52
33	450.1500	24" RCP, INSTALL	FT	18.0	\$95.00	\$1,710.00	33	450.1500	24" RCP INSTALL	FT	18	\$ 49.00	\$ 882.00
34	670.6000	ADJUST DROP INLET	EA	1.0	\$1,180.00	\$1,180.00	34	670.6000	ADJUST DROP INLET	EA	1	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
35	670.6010	S.F. TYPE STORM SEWER INLET APRON REPAIR	SY	26.8	\$205.00	\$5,494.00	35	670.6010	SF TYPE STORM SEWER INLET APRON REPAIR	SY	26	\$ 264.00	\$ 6,864.00
36	SPECIAL	INLET WALL REPAIR	EA	1.0	\$1,860.00	\$1,860.00	36	SPECIAL	INLET WALL REPAIR	EA	1	\$ 880.00	\$ 880.00
37	SPECIAL	CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM STRUCTURE	EA	1.0	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	37	SPECIAL	CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM STRUCTURE	EA	1	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00
38	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	414.0	\$4.50	\$1,863.00	38	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	362	\$ 1.38	\$ 499.56
39	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL, MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1.0	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	39	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISC.	LS	1	\$ 9,515.00	\$ 9,515.00
40	634.0285	TYPE 3 BARRICADE, 8' DOUBLE SIDED	EA	14.0	\$142.25	\$1,991.50	40	634.0285	TYPE 3 BARRICADE 8' DOUBLE SIDED	EA	15	\$ 99.00	\$ 1,485.00
41	634.2000	LONGITUDINAL PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE	FT	90.0	\$8.70	\$783.00	41	634.2000	LONGITUDINAL PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE	FT	60	\$ 6.60	\$ 396.00

Project: 66TH STREET WATERMAIN IMPROVEMENTS
Location: 69TH STREET

**BID SCHEDULE A -
 CIPP LINING**
 Fer-Pal
 Construction USA,
 Bidder: LLC

**BID SCHEDULE B -
 OPEN CUT**

A/E Firm: ULTEIG ENGINEERS, INC.

Bid Estimate: \$ 1,300,000.00

A/E Firm: ULTEIG ENGINEERS, INC.

Bid Estimate: \$ 1,300,000.00

First Rate Excavate,
 Bidder: Inc.

Address: 5701 S. CORPORATE PLACE, SUITE 1

Budget: \$ 2,519,556.00

Address: 1350 Gasket Drive

5701 S. CORPORATE PLACE,
 Address: SUITE 1

Budget: \$ 2,519,556.00

Address: 1509 E. 39th St. N.

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108
 Phone No.: 605.323.2306

Letting Date: 04/29/21
 Time: 2:15 PM

City/State/Zip: Elgin, IL 60120
 Phone No.: 847.214.0103

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108
 Phone No.: 605.323.2306

Letting Date: 04/29/21
 Time: 2:15 PM

City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104
 Phone No.: 605.331.5626

Value of OFM: \$ -

Value of OFM: \$ -

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
	634.2015	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTE	LS	1.0									
42					\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	42	634.2015	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTE	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
	634.2020	TEMPORARY CURB RAMP	EA	10.0	\$123.50	\$1,235.00							
43							43	634.2020	TEMPORARY CURB RAMP	EA	4	\$ 495.00	\$ 1,980.00
	634.2030	AUDIBLE MESSAGE DEVICE	EA	10.0	\$59.30	\$593.00							
44							44	634.2030	AUDIBLE MESSAGE DEVICE	EA	8	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,200.00
	634.2050	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN SIDEWALK	SF	400.0	\$6.20	\$2,480.00							
45							45	634.2050	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN SIDEWALK	SF	344	\$ 16.50	\$ 5,676.00
	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MGAL	17.9	\$19.00	\$340.10							
46							46	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	35	\$ 27.50	\$ 962.50
	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	50.4	\$31.00	\$1,562.40							
47							47	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	97.5	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,900.00
	730.0301	QUALITY GREEN TURF MIX	LB	16.4	\$19.00	\$311.60							
48							48	730.0301	QUALITY GREEN TURF MIX	LB	31.5	\$ 23.00	\$ 724.50
	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	20.6	\$3.75	\$77.25							
49							49	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	39.6	\$ 1.15	\$ 45.54
	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	300.6	\$1.50	\$450.90							
50							50	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	582.9	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.83
	731.0210	WEED CONTROL - PROJECT	LS	1.0	\$620.50	\$620.50							
51							51	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 172.50	\$ 172.50
	732.0200	FIBER MULCHING	TON	0.1	\$2,500.00	\$250.00							
52							52	732.0200	FIBER MULCHING	TON	0.1	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 517.50
	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	23.0	\$155.00	\$3,565.00							
53							53	732.0300	BONDED FIBER MATRIX	TON	0.1	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 517.50
	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	60.0	\$77.00	\$4,620.00							
54							54	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	23	\$ 97.75	\$ 2,248.25
55	900.0201	6" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	68.0	\$134.70	\$9,159.60	55	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	60	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,900.00
	900.0202	8" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	93.0	\$145.20	\$13,503.60							
56							56	900.0200	6" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAN	FT	230	\$ 32.00	\$ 7,360.00
	900.0204	12" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	15.0	\$185.00	\$2,775.00							
57							57	900.0202	8" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAN	FT	2860	\$ 39.00	\$ 111,540.00
	900.0402	6" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	7.0	\$1,900.00	\$13,300.00							
58							58	900.0204	12" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAN	FT	308	\$ 56.00	\$ 17,248.00

Project: 66TH STREET WATERMAIN IMPROVEMENTS
Location: 69TH STREET

**BID SCHEDULE A -
 CIPP LINING**
 Fer-Pal
 Construction USA,
 Bidder: LLC

**BID SCHEDULE B -
 OPEN CUT**

A/E Firm: ULTEIG ENGINEERS, INC.

Bid Estimate: \$ 1,300,000.00

Bidder: LLC

A/E Firm: ULTEIG ENGINEERS, INC.

Bid Estimate: \$ 1,300,000.00

First Rate Excavate,
 Bidder: Inc.

Address: 5701 S. CORPORATE PLACE, SUITE 1

Budget: \$ 2,519,556.00

Address: 1350 Gasket Drive

5701 S. CORPORATE PLACE,
 Address: SUITE 1

Budget: \$ 2,519,556.00

Address: 1509 E. 39th St. N.

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108
 Phone No.: 605.323.2306

Letting Date: 04/29/21
 Time: 2:15 PM

City/State/Zip: Elgin, IL 60120
 Phone No.: 847.214.0103

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108
 Phone No.: 605.323.2306

Letting Date: 04/29/21
 Time: 2:15 PM

City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104
 Phone No.: 605.331.5626

Value of OFM: \$ -

Value of OFM: \$ -

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
59	900.0403	8" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	5.0	\$ 2,530.00	\$12,650.00	59	900.0402	6" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	8	\$ 980.00	\$ 7,840.00
60	900.0405	12" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	1.0	\$ 4,000.00	\$4,000.00	60	900.0403	8" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	7	\$ 1,406.00	\$ 9,842.00
61	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	13.0	\$ 186.00	\$2,418.00	61	900.0405	12" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	1	\$ 2,417.00	\$ 2,417.00
62	900.0502	8" MJ ELBOW 11.25/22.5/45 DEGREE	EA	1.0	\$ 357.00	\$357.00	62	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	16	\$ 165.00	\$ 2,640.00
63	900.0701	6" X 6" MJ TEE	EA	1.0	\$ 442.00	\$442.00	63	900.0502	8" MJ ELBOW 11.25/22.5/45 DEGREE	EA	11	\$ 297.00	\$ 3,267.00
64	900.0703	8" X 8" MJ TEE	EA	1.0	\$ 510.00	\$510.00	64	900.0701	6X6" MJ TEE	EA	1	\$ 398.00	\$ 398.00
65	900.0704	8" X 6" MJ TEE	EA	6.0	\$ 475.00	\$2,850.00	65	900.0703	8X8" MJ TEE	EA	1	\$ 469.00	\$ 469.00
66	900.0710	12" X 12" MJ TEE	EA	1.0	\$ 770.00	\$770.00	66	900.0704	8X6" MJ TEE	EA	7	\$ 432.00	\$ 3,024.00
67	900.0808	12" X 8" MJ REDUCER	EA	2.0	\$ 390.00	\$780.00	67	900.0710	12X12" MJ TEE	EA	1	\$ 913.00	\$ 913.00
68	900.0905	8" X 8" MJ CROSS	EA	1.0	\$ 710.00	\$710.00	68	900.0808	12X8 MJ REDUCER	EA	2	\$ 412.00	\$ 824.00
69	900.1101	6" MJ CAP	EA	1.0	\$ 285.00	\$285.00	69	900.0905	8X8" MJ CROSS	EA	1	\$ 695.00	\$ 695.00
70	900.1201	6" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	4.0	\$ 335.00	\$1,340.00	70	900.1101	6" MJ CAP	EA	1	\$ 261.00	\$ 261.00
71	900.1202	8" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	23.0	\$ 390.00	\$8,970.00	71	900.1102	8" MJ CAP	EA	3	\$ 283.00	\$ 849.00
72	900.1204	12" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	7.0	\$ 470.00	\$3,290.00	72	900.1202	8" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	2	\$ 382.00	\$ 764.00
73	900.1401	6" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	38.0	\$ 203.00	\$7,714.00	73	900.1204	12" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	1	\$ 520.00	\$ 520.00
74	900.1402	8" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	81.0	\$ 220.00	\$17,820.00	74	900.1401	6" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	34	\$ 52.00	\$ 1,768.00
75	900.1404	12" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	23.0	\$ 295.50	\$6,796.50	75	900.1402	8" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	66	\$ 64.00	\$ 4,224.00
76	900.1502	FIRE HYDRANT	EA	6.0	\$ 6,800.00	\$40,800.00	76	900.1404	12" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	9	\$ 103.00	\$ 927.00
77	900.1507	TEMPORARY FIRE HYDRANT	EA	1.0	\$ 480.00	\$480.00	77	900.1502	FIRE HYDRANT	EA	7	\$ 3,005.00	\$ 21,035.00
78	900.1600	TEMPORARY WATER SERVICE	EA	78.0	\$ 272.25	\$21,235.50	78	900.1507	TEMPORARY FIRE HYDRANT	EA	1	\$ 2,405.00	\$ 2,405.00
79	900.1601	TEMPORARY WATER MAIN	FT	4985.0	\$ 13.10	\$65,303.50	79	900.1600	TEMPORARY WATER SERVICE	EA	78	\$ 250.00	\$ 19,500.00
80	900.1750	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATERMAIN	EA	33.0	\$ 2,400.00	\$79,200.00	80	900.1601	TEMPORARY WATER MAIN	FT	6472	\$ 2.50	\$ 16,180.00

Project: 66TH STREET WATERMAIN IMPROVEMENTS
Location: 69TH STREET

**BID SCHEDULE A -
 CIPP LINING**
 Fer-Pal
 Construction USA,
 Bidder: LLC

**BID SCHEDULE B -
 OPEN CUT**

A/E Firm: ULTEIG ENGINEERS, INC.

Bid Estimate: \$ 1,300,000.00

Bidder: LLC

A/E Firm: ULTEIG ENGINEERS, INC.

Bid Estimate: \$ 1,300,000.00

First Rate Excavate,
 Bidder: Inc.

Address: 5701 S. CORPORATE PLACE, SUITE 1

Budget: \$ 2,519,556.00

Address: 1350 Gasket Drive

5701 S. CORPORATE PLACE,
 Address: SUITE 1

Budget: \$ 2,519,556.00

Address: 1509 E. 39th St. N.

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108
 Phone No.: 605.323.2306

Letting Date: 04/29/21
 Time: 2:15 PM

City/State/Zip: Elgin, IL 60120
 Phone No.: 847.214.0103

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108
 Phone No.: 605.323.2306

Letting Date: 04/29/21
 Time: 2:15 PM

City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104
 Phone No.: 605.331.5626

Value of OFM: \$ -

Value of OFM: \$ -

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	
81	900.3010	WATER SERVICE RECONNECT, 1" SERVICE	EA	2.0	\$ 1,750.00	\$3,500.00	81	900.1750	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATERMAIN	EA	4	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 8,200.00	
82	900.3100	6" x 1" WATER SERVICE TAP	EA	1.0	\$ 1,650.00	\$1,650.00	82	9003010	WATER SERVICE RECONNECT 1" SERVICE	EA	76	\$ 945.00	\$ 71,820.00	
83	900.3120	8" X 1" WATER SERVICE TAP	EA	2.0	\$ 1,650.00	\$3,300.00	83	900.3100	6X1" WATER SERVICE TAP	EA	5	\$ 977.00	\$ 4,885.00	
84	900.3160	12" x 1" WATER SERVICE TAP	EA	1.0	\$ 1,750.00	\$1,750.00	84	900.3120	8X1" WATER SERVICE TAP	EA	69	\$ 1,098.00	\$ 75,762.00	
85	900.3200	1" WATER SERVICE CURB STOP	EA	2.0	\$ 400.00	\$800.00	85	900.3160	12X1" WATER SERVICE TAP	EA	2	\$ 1,494.00	\$ 2,988.00	
86	900.3400	1" COPPER WATER SERVICE PIPING	FT	4.0	\$ 51.00	\$204.00	86	900.3400	1" COPPER WATER SERVICE PIPING	FT	261	\$ 36.00	\$ 9,396.00	
87	900.4000	WATERMAIN INSULATION	FT	116.0	\$ 10.00	\$1,160.00	87	900.8001	6" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	230	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,380.00	
88	900.8001	6" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	68.0	\$ 10.00	\$680.00	88	900.8002	8" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	2860	\$ 7.00	\$ 20,020.00	
89	900.8002	8" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	93.0	\$ 12.00	\$1,116.00	89	900.8005	12" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	308	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,464.00	
90	900.8004	12" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	15.0	\$ 11.00	\$165.00	90	900.8100	WATER SERVICE BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	261	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,044.00	
91	900.8100	WATER SERVICE BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	4.0	\$ 7.00	\$28.00	91	950.5000	ADJUST MANHOLE	EA	8	\$ 385.00	\$ 3,080.00	
92	SPECIAL	76 POUND MAGNESIUM ANODE	EA	30.0	\$ 900.00	\$27,000.00	92	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	5	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	
93	SPECIAL	ACCESS PIT	EA	10.0	\$ 10,900.00	\$109,000.00	93	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	10	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	
94	SPECIAL	CIPP WATER MAIN LINING, 6"	FT	149.0	\$ 110.00	\$16,390.00	94	999.0021	REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX AND POST	EA	13	\$ 192.50	\$ 2,502.50	
95	SPECIAL	CIPP WATER MAIN LINING, 8"	FT	2771.0	\$ 110.00	\$304,810.00	95	999.0023	TEMPORARY MAILBOX	EA	78	\$ 38.50	\$ 3,003.00	
96	SPECIAL	CIPP WATER MAIN LINING, 12"	FT	294.0	\$ 130.00	\$38,220.00	TOTAL GROSS BID - SCHEDULE B						Total Bid	\$ 1,178,425.81
97	SPECIAL	REINSTATE SERVICE OPENING	EA	74.0	\$ 200.00	\$14,800.00								
98	950.5000	ADJUST MANHOLE	EA	8.0	\$ 434.50	\$3,476.00								

Project: 66TH STREET WATERMAIN IMPROVEMENTS
Location: 69TH STREET

**BID SCHEDULE A -
 CIPP LINING**
 Fer-Pal
 Construction USA,
 Bidder: LLC

**BID SCHEDULE B -
 OPEN CUT**

A/E Firm: ULTEIG ENGINEERS, INC.

Bid Estimate: \$ 1,300,000.00

A/E Firm: ULTEIG ENGINEERS, INC.

Bid Estimate: \$ 1,300,000.00

First Rate Excavate,
 Bidder: Inc.

Address: 5701 S. CORPORATE PLACE, SUITE 1

Budget: \$ 2,519,556.00

Address: 1350 Gasket Drive

5701 S. CORPORATE PLACE,
 Address: SUITE 1

Budget: \$ 2,519,556.00

Address: 1509 E. 39th St. N.

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108
 Phone No.: 605.323.2306

Letting Date: 04/29/21
 Time: 2:15 PM

City/State/Zip: Elgin, IL 60120
 Phone No.: 847.214.0103

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108
 Phone No.: 605.323.2306

Letting Date: 04/29/21
 Time: 2:15 PM

City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104
 Phone No.: 605.331.5626

Value of OFM: \$ -

Value of OFM: \$ -

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	
99	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	5.0	\$ 250.00	\$1,250.00								
100	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	10.0	\$ 250.00	\$2,500.00								
101	999.0021	REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX AND POST	EA	2.0	\$ 125.00	\$250.00								
102	999.0023	TEMPORARY MAILBOX	EA	2.0	\$ 850.00	\$1,700.00								
TOTAL GROSS BID - SCHEDULE A						Total Bid								\$ 1,429,502.35